THE DATASHEET OF
SL28EB742ALCT
www.win-source.net 0086-755-83957316
Skyworks Solutions, Inc. • Phone [781] 376-3000 • Fax [781] 376-3100 • sales@skyworksinc.com • www.skyworksinc.com
Rev. 1.0 • Skyworks Proprietary Information • Products and Product Information are Subject to Change Without Notice • September 7, 2021
SL28EB742
EPROCLOCK® GENERATOR FOR INTEL® CK505 COMPLIANCE
Features

Skyworks Solutions, Inc. • Phone [781] 376-3000 • Fax [781] 376-3100 • sales@skyworksinc.com • www.skyworksinc.com 39
Rev. 1.0 • Skyworks Proprietary Information • Products and Product Information are Subject to Change Without Notice • September 7, 2021
6.  Ordering Guide
Part Number Package Type Product Flow
Lead-free
SL28EB742ALC 56-pin QFN Industrial, 0 to 70 C
SL28EB742ALCT 56-pin QFN Tape and Reel Industrial, 0 to 70 C
SL28EB742ALI 56-pin QFN Industrial, –40 to 85 C
SL28EB742ALIT 56-pin QFN Tape and Reel Industrial, –40 to 85 C
SL28EB742
40 Skyworks Solutions, Inc. • Phone [781] 376-3000 • Fax [781] 376-3100 • sales@skyworksinc.com • www.skyworksinc.com
Rev. 1.0 • Skyworks Proprietary Information • Products and Product Information are Subject to Change Without Notice • September 7, 2021
7.  Package Outline
Figure 13 illustrates the package details for the SL28EB742. Table 13 lists the values for the dimensions shown in
the illustration.
Figure 13. 56-Lead QFN Package
SL28EB742
Skyworks Solutions, Inc. • Phone [781] 376-3000 • Fax [781] 376-3100 • sales@skyworksinc.com • www.skyworksinc.com 41
Rev. 1.0 • Skyworks Proprietary Information • Products and Product Information are Subject to Change Without Notice • September 7, 2021
Table 13. Package Diagram Dimensions
Symbol Millimeters
Min Nom Max
A 0.70 0.75 0.80
A1 0.00 0.02 0.05
A3 0.20 REF
b 0.18 0.25 0.30
D 8.00 BSC
D2 5.80 5.90 6.00
e 0.50 BSC
E 8.00 BSC
E2 5.80 5.90 6.00
L 0.30 0.40 0.50
aaa 0.10
bbb 0.10
ccc 0.10
ddd 0.10
eee 0.08
Notes:
1. All dimensions shown are in millimeters (mm) unless otherwise noted.
2. Dimensioning and Tolerancing per ANSI Y14.5M-1994.
3. Recommended card reflow profile is per the JEDEC/IPC J-STD-020
specification for Small Body Components.
4. This drawing conforms to the JEDEC Solid State Outline MO-220.
SL28EB742
42 Skyworks Solutions, Inc. • Phone [781] 376-3000 • Fax [781] 376-3100 • sales@skyworksinc.com • www.skyworksinc.com
Rev. 1.0 • Skyworks Proprietary Information • Products and Product Information are Subject to Change Without Notice • September 7, 2021
DOCUMENT CHANGE LIST
Revision 0.1 to Revision 0.2
 Correct the pin description.